MG3690A
Microwave CW Generators
0.1 Hz to 40 GHz
The Ideal Local Oscillator
BASIC LO APPLICATION
In local oscillator and other basic-signal applications, you

14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Models
MG3692A 2 – 20 GHz CW Generator
MG3693A 2 – 30 GHz CW Generator
MG3694A 2 – 40 GHz CW Generator
Options and Accessories
MG3690A/1A Rack Mount with slides – Rack mount kit
containing a set of track slides (90 degree tilt
capability), mounting ears, and front panel
handles to let the instrument be mounted in
a standard 19-inch equipment rack.
MG3690A/1B Rack Mount without slides – Modifies rack
mounting hardware to install unit in a console
that has mounting shelves. Includes mounting
ears and front panel handles.
MG3690A/2X Mechanical Step Attenuator; Adds a 10 dB/step
attenuator with 110 dB range. Rated RF output
power is reduced. (This option comes in different
versions, based on instrument configuration.)
MG3690A/2F Electronic Step Attenuator – 20 GHz; Adds a
10 dB/step electronic attenuator with a 120 dB
range for the MG3692A. Rated RF output power
is reduced.
MG3690A/3 Ultra Low Phase Noise, main band, ≥ 2 GHz;
Adds new modules to significantly reduce SSB
phase noise.
MG3690A/4 10 MHz to 2.2 GHz RF coverage, Ultra-Low
Phase Noise version – Uses a digital
down converter to significantly reduce
SSB phase noise.
MG3690A/5 10 MHz to 2 GHz RF coverage – Uses an analog
down converter.
MG3690A/9K Rear Panel Output – Moves the RF output
connector to the rear panel.
MG3690A/13 External Pulse Modulation; rear panel BNC
connector for connection of external pulse
modulation signal
MG3690A/15X High Power; Adds high-power RF components to
the instrument to increase its output power level.
(This option comes in different versions, based
on instrument configuration.)
MG3690A/16 High Stability Time Base; Adds an ovenized,
10 MHz crystal oscillator as a high-stability
time base.
MG3690A/17 Delete Front Panel – Deletes the front panel for
use in remote control applications where a front
panel display and keyboard control are not needed.
MG3690A/18 mmW Bias Output – Adds a rear panel BNC
Twinax connector to bias the 5400-xWRxx
millimeter wave source modules.
MG3690A/22 0.1Hz to 10 MHz Audio coverage – Uses a DDS
for coverage down to approximately DC. When
adding Option 22, the output power is derated by
1 dB for frequencies <20 GHz and 2 dB greater
than 20 GHz. The frequency resolution below
10 MHz is 0.02 Hz. No modulation is available in
the 0.1 Hz to 10 MHz band.
Accessories
34RKNF50 DC to 20 GHz, Ruggedized Type N female
adapter for units with a K connector output
ND36329 MASTER/SLAVE interface cable set
760-212A Transit case
2300-469 IVI Driver, includes LabView® driver
806-97 Aux I/O Cable, 25 pin to BNC: Provides
BNC access to V/GHz and Sequential Sync
connections and other AUX I/O data lines
Millimeter Wave Accessories
(Requires MG3690A Option 18)
54000-4WR15 50 to 75 GHz, V Band X4 Multiplier-Source
Module (includes A36599 power cable and
3 filters).